

PUNJAB POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Zonal Office, Power House Road, Street No. 12, Bathinda.

Website:- www.ppcb.gov.in

Office Dispatch No:	Registered/Speed Post	Date:	
Industry Registration ID:	O19MOG638696	Application No :	14664527

To,

Dilbag Singh

Village Ghall Kalan, Opp. Adani Agri Logistis, Ferozepur Road

Moga, Punjab-142048

Grant of extension in validity of 'Consent to Establish' (NOC) for an industrial unit u/s 25 of Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and u/s 21 of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981. **Subject:**

1. Particulars of Consent to Establish (NOC) for Extension granted to the Industry

Certificate No.	CTE/Ext/MOG/2021/14664527
Date of issue :	12/01/2021
Date of expiry :	20/01/2022
Certificate Type :	Extension
Previous CTE/CTO No. & Validity :	CTE/Fresh/MOG/2020/11847289 From:22/01/2020 To:21/01/2021

2. Particulars of the Industry

Name & Designation of the Applicant	Dilbag Singh, (Partner)
Address of Industrial premises	M/s Grand Dior (marriage Palace), Village Ghall Kalan, Opp. Adani Agri Logistis, Ferozepur Road, Moga,Moga-142048
Category of Industry	Orange
Type of Industry	2095-Marriage Palaces
Scale of the Industry	Small
Office District	Moga

In reference to Board's letter no. 255 dated 22.01.2020, the validity of the consent to establish (NOC) granted to the marriage palace vide certificate no. CTE/Fresh/MOG/2020/11847289 dated 22.01.2020, is further extended upto 20.01.2022, subject to the same conditions as mentioned in the original consent to establish (NOC) granted to the marriage palace alongwith specific condition that the guidelines for control of pollution and enforcement of environmental norms at Individual Establishments and the Area/Cluster of Restaurants/ Hotels/Motels/ Banquets etc. are under consideration of the Govt. and the project promoter is bound to comply with the same as well as the modifications, if any while finalizing/executing the project.

This letter be remain appended with the original consent to establish (NOC) granted to the marriage palace vide no. CTE/Fresh/MOG/2020/11847289 dated 22.01.2020.

12/01/2021

(Ruby Sidhu) Asstt Environmental Engineer

For & on behalf

of

(Punjab Pollution Control Board)

Dated:

Endst. No.:

1 0110710

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:

Environmental Engineer, Punjab Pollution Control Board, Regional Office, Faridkot.

12/01/2021

(Ruby Sidhu) Asstt Environmental Engineer

For & on behalf

of

(Punjab Pollution Control Board)